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The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as 
follows.' 

SECTION l . 20.005 (3) (schedule) of the statutes : at the appropriate place, insert the 
following amounts for the purposes indicated: 

1983-84 1984-85 
20.370 Natural resources, 

department of 
(4 ) LOCAL SUPPORT 

(dd) Environmental aids-- 
municipal well replace- 
ment grant program GPR A 105,600 0 

SECTION 2. 20.370 (4) (dd) of the statutes is created to read : 

20.370 (4) (dd) Environmental aids - municipal well replacement grant program. 
From the general fund, the amount in the schedule for the municipal well replacement 
grant program. 

SECTION 3. 20.370 (4) (dd) of the statutes, as created by 1983 Wisconsin Act . . . . (this 
act), is repealed . 

SECTION 4. Nonstatutory provisions; municipal well replacement grant program. The 
department of natural resources shall establish a municipal well replacement grant pro- 
gram for the 1983-84 fiscal year. A municipality which seeks to receive a municipal well 
replacement grant for the purpose of providing a new water supply to replace one or 
more contaminated wells as required by an order issued under section 144.965 of the 
statutes shall submit an application to the department of natural resources on or before 
April 1, 1984 . This application shall be in the form and contain the information pre- 
scribed by the department . Upon completion by a municipality of all application re- 
quirements, the department of natural resources may enter into an agreement to provide 
a grant for up to 60% of the eligible costs of providing a new water supply to replace one 
or more contaminated wells as required by an order issued under section 144.965 of the 
statutes . Eligible costs are limited to engineering design and construction costs. 

SECTION 5. Effective dates. (1) Except as provided under subsection (2), this act 
takes effect on the day following publication . 

(2) The repeal of section 20.370 (4) (dd) of the statutes, as created by this act, takes 
effect on July 1, 1984. 
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AN ACT to repeal 20.370 (4) (dd) ; and to create 20.370 (4) (dd) of the statutes, relating to 
grants for the replacement of wells and making an appropriation . 
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